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VALIC Company | Government Money Market | Fund

Fund Information and Unaudited Holdings as of 11/30/2018

Dollar Weighted Average Maturity*: 40.1 Days

Dollar Weighted Average Life**: 44.1 Days

| ssuer
Federal Farm Credit Bank

Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Bank
Federal Home Loan Mtg. Corp.
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Bills
United States Treasury Notes
United States Treasury Notes
United States Treasury Notes
United States Treasury Notes
United States Treasury Notes
United States Treasury Notes

I nvestment Category
U.S. Government Agency Debt

U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Government Agency Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt
U.S. Treasury Debt

CUSIP
3133EHESS8

3130ABHN9
3130ABZR0O
3130ADJ52
313384AB5
313384A38
313384BF5
313384CB3
313384CE7
313385523
313385564
313385T22
313385T71
313385U79
313385U87
313396ATC
313589R70
313589778
3135G0G72
3135GOJE4
912796PE3
912796QP7
912796QQ5
912796QW?2
912796QY8
912796RD3
912796RH4
912796UD9
912796UF4
912796UG2
912796UK 3
912828833
912828N22
912828RY 8
912828SD3
912828U99
91282856

Principal
Amount

$3,000,000
$7,000,000
$3,000,000
$10,000,000
$9,000,000
$8,000,000
$21,800,000
$7,500,000
$11,000,000
$13,000,000
$10,500,000
$1,100,000
$10,000,000
$10,000,000
$5,700,000
$6,000,000
$28,000,000
$13,000,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$16,500,000
$9,000,000
$19,000,000
$10,000,000
$13,000,000
$15,000,000
$8,000,000
$13,000,000
$9,000,000
$10,000,000
$500,000
$7,300,000
$5,000,000
$6,000,000
$3,000,000
$7,000,000
$7,300,000

12/03/2018
02/24/2019
12/04/2018
12/28/2018
01/02/2019
01/09/2019
01/30/2019
02/19/2019
02/22/2019
12/06/2018
12/10/2018
12/14/2018
12/19/2018
12/27/2018
12/28/2018
01/18/2019
12/03/2018
12/19/2018
12/14/2018
12/08/2018
12/06/2018
12/20/2018
12/27/2018
02/07/2019
02/21/2019
04/04/2019
04/18/2019
12/11/2018
12/26/2018
01/02/2019
01/22/2019
01/31/2019
12/15/2018
12/31/2018
01/31/2019
12/31/2018

Final Legal Coupon
Maturity Date Maturity Date Rate/Yield
12/03/2018 0.00%
05/24/2019 2.56%
02/04/2019 2.28%
01/28/2019 2.25%
01/02/2019 2.40%
01/09/2019 2.40%
01/30/2019 2.40%
02/19/2019 2.44%
02/22/2019 2.44%
12/06/2018 2.30%
12/10/2018 2.30%
12/14/2018 2.30%
12/19/2018 2.30%
12/27/2018 2.31%
12/28/2018 2.31%
01/18/2019 2.40%
12/03/2018 0.00%
12/19/2018 2.30%
12/14/2018 2.25%
03/08/2019 2.28%
12/06/2018 2.15%
12/20/2018 2.18%
12/27/2018 2.24%
02/07/2019 2.34%
02/21/2019 2.37%
04/04/2019 2.44%
04/18/2019 2.49%%
12/11/2018 2.18%
12/26/2018 2.31%
01/02/2019 2.27%
01/22/2019 2.33%
01/31/2019 2.32%
12/15/2018 2.20%
12/31/2018 2.23%
01/31/2019 2.32%
12/31/2018 2.23%
01/31/2019 2.32%

01/31/2019

Value
$3,000,000
$7,000,628
$2,999,945
$9,999,435
$8,982,297
$7,980,592

$21,717,116
$7,461,165

$10,940,842
$12,997,543
$10,495,370
$1,099,237
$9,989,910
$9,984,870
$5,691,017
$5,981,904
$28,000,000
$12,986,883
$2,998,956
$3,000,550
$16,497,082
$8,990,857
$18,972,070
$9,957,833
$12,932,833
$14,878,508
$7,926,409
$12,993,789
$8,986,933
$9,981,396
$498,411
$7,290,301
$4,998,423
$5,996,044
$2,994,825
$6,994,727
$7,285,962

*Dollar Weighted Average Maturity: The dollar weighted average maturity is a measure of afund'sinterest rate sensitivity. In
general, the longer the average maturity, the greater the fund's sensitivity to interest rate changes. The dollar weighted average
maturity may take into account the interest rate readjustment dates for certain securities. Money funds must maintain a dollar

weighted average maturity of lessthan 60 days.

**Dollar Weighted Average Life: The dollar weighted average life is a measure of afund's credit quality risk. In general, the
longer the average life, the greater the fund's credit quality risk. The average life is the dollar weighted average maturity of a
portfolio'sindividual securities without taking into account interest rate readjustment dates. Money funds must maintain adollar
weighted average life of less than 120 days.
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