

VALIC Company I Government Money Market I Fund

Fund Information and Unaudited Holdings as of 11/30/2018

Dollar Weighted Average Maturity*: 40.1 Days Dollar Weighted Average Life**: 44.1 Days

Issuer	Investment Category	CUSIP	Principal Amount	Maturity Date	Final Legal Maturity Date	Coupon Rate/Yield	Value
Federal Farm Credit Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3133EHES8	\$3,000,000	12/03/2018	12/03/2018	0.00%	\$3,000,000
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3130ABHN9	\$7,000,000	02/24/2019	05/24/2019	2.56%	\$7,000,628
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3130ABZR0	\$3,000,000	12/04/2018	02/04/2019	2.28%	\$2,999,945
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3130ADJ52	\$10,000,000	12/28/2018	01/28/2019	2.25%	\$9,999,435
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313384AB5	\$9,000,000	01/02/2019	01/02/2019	2.40%	\$8,982,297
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313384AJ8	\$8,000,000	01/09/2019	01/09/2019	2.40%	\$7,980,592
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313384BF5	\$21,800,000	01/30/2019	01/30/2019	2.40%	\$21,717,116
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313384CB3	\$7,500,000	02/19/2019	02/19/2019	2.44%	\$7,461,165
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313384CE7	\$11,000,000	02/22/2019	02/22/2019	2.44%	\$10,940,842
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385823	\$13,000,000	12/06/2018	12/06/2018	2.30%	\$12,997,543
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385864	\$10,500,000	12/10/2018	12/10/2018	2.30%	\$10,495,370
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385T22	\$1,100,000	12/14/2018	12/14/2018	2.30%	\$1,099,237
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385T71	\$10,000,000	12/19/2018	12/19/2018	2.30%	\$9,989,910
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385U79	\$10,000,000	12/27/2018	12/27/2018	2.31%	\$9,984,870
Federal Home Loan Bank	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313385U87	\$5,700,000	12/28/2018	12/28/2018	2.31%	\$5,691,017
Federal Home Loan Mtg. Corp.	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313396AT0	\$6,000,000	01/18/2019	01/18/2019	2.40%	\$5,981,904
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313589R70	\$28,000,000	12/03/2018	12/03/2018	0.00%	\$28,000,000
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.	U.S. Government Agency Debt	313589T78	\$13,000,000	12/19/2018	12/19/2018	2.30%	\$12,986,883
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3135G0G72	\$3,000,000	12/14/2018	12/14/2018	2.25%	\$2,998,956
Federal National Mtg. Assoc.	U.S. Government Agency Debt	3135G0JE4	\$3,000,000	12/08/2018	03/08/2019	2.28%	\$3,000,550
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796PE3	\$16,500,000	12/06/2018	12/06/2018	2.15%	\$16,497,082
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796QP7	\$9,000,000	12/20/2018	12/20/2018	2.18%	\$8,990,857
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796QQ5	\$19,000,000	12/27/2018	12/27/2018	2.24%	\$18,972,070
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796QW2	\$10,000,000	02/07/2019	02/07/2019	2.34%	\$9,957,833
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796QY8	\$13,000,000	02/21/2019	02/21/2019	2.37%	\$12,932,833
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796RD3	\$15,000,000	04/04/2019	04/04/2019	2.44%	\$14,878,508
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796RH4	\$8,000,000	04/18/2019	04/18/2019	2.49%	\$7,926,409
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796UD9	\$13,000,000	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	2.18%	\$12,993,789
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796UF4	\$9,000,000	12/26/2018	12/26/2018	2.31%	\$8,986,933
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796UG2	\$10,000,000	01/02/2019	01/02/2019	2.27%	\$9,981,396
United States Treasury Bills	U.S. Treasury Debt	912796UK3	\$500,000	01/22/2019	01/22/2019	2.33%	\$498,411
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828B33	\$7,300,000	01/31/2019	01/31/2019	2.32%	\$7,290,301
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828N22	\$5,000,000	12/15/2018	12/15/2018	2.20%	\$4,998,423
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828RY8	\$6,000,000	12/31/2018	12/31/2018	2.23%	\$5,996,044
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828SD3	\$3,000,000	01/31/2019	01/31/2019	2.32%	\$2,994,825
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828U99	\$7,000,000	12/31/2018	12/31/2018	2.23%	\$6,994,727
United States Treasury Notes	U.S. Treasury Debt	912828V56	\$7,300,000	01/31/2019	01/31/2019	2.32%	\$7,285,962

^{*}Dollar Weighted Average Maturity: The dollar weighted average maturity is a measure of a fund's interest rate sensitivity. In general, the longer the average maturity, the greater the fund's sensitivity to interest rate changes. The dollar weighted average maturity may take into account the interest rate readjustment dates for certain securities. Money funds must maintain a dollar weighted average maturity of less than 60 days.

^{**}Dollar Weighted Average Life: The dollar weighted average life is a measure of a fund's credit quality risk. In general, the longer the average life, the greater the fund's credit quality risk. The average life is the dollar weighted average maturity of a portfolio's individual securities without taking into account interest rate readjustment dates. Money funds must maintain a dollar weighted average life of less than 120 days.